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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

50000

100000

150000

Epi_Week

2021.48
2021.49

2021.50
2021.51

2021.52
2022.01

2022.02
2022.03

2022.04
2022.05

2022.06
2022.07

2022.08
2022.09

2022.10
2022.11

2022.12
2022.13

2022.14
2022.15

2022.16
2022.17

2022.18
2022.19

2022.20
2022.21

2022.22
2022.23

2022.24
2022.25

2022.26
2022.27

2022.28
2022.29

2022.30
2022.31

2022.32

41540
487224726546732 4843045668 47095 47797 48634

43980 46982 4745146405 47185 48191 48561 48695

26638
326143098130307 3236729443 30801 31670 32546

28378 30657 3121429977 30900 32101 32494 32593

131724

159662150634
146787

158313
143516

149205 155283 159247

140605
148419 152762

145335
149896 157244 158901 159506

70634

88836
8439182221

88258
79562

83650 86902 88670

76090
83211 85542

81373 84007 87801 88516 88776

17573 211412074020340 2107219577 20659 20920 2111718877 20593 2083019962 20708 21018 21105 21128

10044 119251147611279 1177510781 11398 11513 1191110339 11124 11348 11447 11487 11613 11863 11923

100184

120843
116101113359

120041

109283
115147 117955 120663

105002

114623 116934
111862 115635 119179 120468 120774

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown
4786 9089
6362

803511148

39

55694

6009

32396
29707

12505

43356 41138

18396

Female Male Unknown .

Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

 

Currently
in ICU
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Ventilated
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Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting
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Hospital admissions by province

0K

1K

2K

Epi_Week
2021.44

2021.45
2021.46

2021.47
2021.48

2021.49
2021.50

2021.51
2021.52

2022.01
2022.02

2022.03
2022.04

2022.05
2022.06

2022.07
2022.08

2022.09
2022.10

2022.11
2022.12

2022.13
2022.14

2022.15
2022.16

2022.17
2022.18

2022.19
2022.20

2022.21
2022.22

2022.23
2022.24

2022.25
2022.26

2022.27
2022.28

2022.29
2022.30

2022.31

Province Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Hospital admissions by hospital group
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